

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 239/2025
In WP(C) 826/2025**

Abdul Rashid Dar.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shahrukh Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

Basharat Qayoom.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

01.08.2025

01. Issue notice to the respondent for filing statement of facts/compliance report, returnable within a period of four weeks.

02. Requisite steps for service within one week.

03. List on 19th September, 2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

01.08.2025

"HAMID"