

S.No. 15
Regular . List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 239/2025 in[WP(C) 826/2025].

ABDUL RASHID DAR(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Rukh Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

BASHARAT QAYOOM DM PULWAMA.

Through: Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.09.2025.

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time to file Statement of Facts/Compliance Report. The needful be done by next date of hearing.
02. Be listed on 3rd of November, 2025.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
19.09.2025.
Showkat Khan