

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 239/2025 in[WP(C) 826/2025]

ABDUL RASHID DAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shahrukh Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

BASHARAT QAYOOM DM PULWAMA

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
03.11.2025

Status report stands filed. A perusal of which reveals that case file of the petitioner has been forwarded to the concerned SSP for residential verification.

Counsel for the respondents shall file updated status report by or before next date.

List on 24.11.2025

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar:  
03.11.2025  
Abdul Rashid