

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 239/2025 in[WP(C) 826/2025]

ABDUL RASHID DAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shahrukh Dar, Advocate

Vs.

BASHARAT QAYOOM,DM PULWAMA

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganie, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. A last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondent for filing updated status report in terms of the order dated 03.11.2025 with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 04.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

“Misba”